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Shigeru Asai
General Manager and Treasurer
Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020
212-782-4995
sasai@us.mufg.jp
Term: 2008-2011

Anthony Bisegna
Senior Managing Director
State Street Corporation
1 Lincoln Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02111
617-664-1190
acbisegna@statestreet.com
Term: 2007-2010

Graham Broyd
Managing Director
RBS Greenwich Capital
600 Steamboat Road
Greenwich, Connecticut 06830
203-618-6325
graham.broyd@rbsgc.com
Term: 2007-2010

David Castle
Managing Director
Standard Chartered Bank
1 Madison Avenue
New York, New York 10010
212-667-0351
david.castle@standardchartered.com
Term: 2007-2010

Robert Catalanello
Managing Director
Calyon
1301 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019
212-261-3705
robert.catalanello@us.calyon.com
Term: 2008-2011

Peter Connolly
Executive Vice President
Wells Fargo
1 Front Street
San Francisco, California 94111
415-396-4591
connolly@wellsfargo.com
Term: 2006-2009

Jeff Feig
Managing Director
Citigroup
390 Greenwich Street
New York, New York 10013
212-723-7618
jeff.feig@citigroup.com
Term: 2005-2008

Rodolfo Fischer
Executive Vice President
Banco Itau S.A.
Av. Eng. Armando de Arruda Pereira
São Paulo 04344-902
Brazil
55-11-5029-3780 
rfischer@itau.com.br
Term: 2008-2011

Susan Gammage
Executive Vice President
Thomson Reuters
3 Times Square
New York, New York 10036
646-223-5252
susan.gammage@thomsonreuters.com
Term: 2008-2011

Richard Gladwin
Managing Director
Lehman Brothers
25 Bank Street
London E14 5LE
United Kingdom
44-20-7102-9483
richard.gladwin@lehman.com
Term: 2007-2010

Russell LaScala
Managing Director
Deutsche Bank
60 Wall Street
New York, New York 10005
212-250-4203
russell.lascala@db.com
Term: 2007-2010

Michael Leibowitz
Chief Executive Officer
TFS Brokers
East India House 
117-119 Middlesex Street
London E1 7JF 
United Kingdom
44-20-7198-1550
mleibowitz@tfsbrokers.com
Term: 2007-2010

Richard Mahoney
Executive Vice President
The Bank of New York
32 Old Slip
New York, New York 10286
212-804-2018
rich.mahoney@bnymellon.com
Term: 2005-2008

Frank Manganella
Principal
Handelsbanken
875 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
212-326-5120
frma05@handelsbanken.se
Term: 2007-2010

Stephen Mettler
Managing Director
Morgan Stanley & Co.
1585 Broadway
New York, New York 10036
212-761-0807
stephen.mettler@morganstanley.com
Term: 2008-2011
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John Meyer
Global Head of FX Derivatives
UBS
677 Washington Boulevard
Stamford, Connecticut 06901
203-719-7700
john.meyer@ubs.com
Term: 2007-2010

John Nixon
Executive Director
ICAP North America
Harborside Financial Center
1100 Plaza Five
Jersey City, New Jersey 07311
212-815-9015
john.nixon@us.icap.com
Term: 2008-2011

Dan O’Sullivan
Managing Director
Unicredit, Bayerische Hypo-
und Vereinsbank AG

Moor House, 120 London Wall
London EC2Y 5ET 
United Kingdom
44-20-7826-6767
dan.o’sullivan@hvbeurope.com
Term: 2008-2011

Susan Storey 
Managing Director
CIBC World Markets
161 Bay Street, BCE Place
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2S8
Canada
416-594-7167
sue.storey@cibc.ca
Term: 2007-2010

Jamie Thorsen 
Executive Managing Director
Bank of Montreal
115 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
312-845-4107
jamie.thorsen@bmo.com
Term: 2007-2010

Peter Tomozawa
Managing Director
Goldman Sachs & Co.
1 New York Plaza 
New York, New York 10004
212-902-4703
peter.tomozawa@gs.com
Term: 2008-2011

Christopher Willcox
Co-Head of Global Rates
and Currency Trading

JP Morgan Chase
125 London Wall
London EC2Y 5AJ 
United Kingdom
44-20-7777-9695
christopher.p.willcox@jpmorgan.com
Term: 2008-2011

Federal Reserve Bank
of New York (Ex Officio)
Mari Baca
Executive Assistant
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, New York 10045
212-720-1707
mari.baca@ny.frb.org

William Dudley
Executive Vice President
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, New York 10045
212-720-1751
william.dudley@ny.frb.org

Patricia Mosser
Senior Vice President
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, New York 10045
212-720-6416
patricia.mosser@ny.frb.org

Counsel
Michael Nelson
Counsel and Vice President 
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 7th Floor
New York, New York 10045
212-720-8194
michael.nelson@ny.frb.org
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